

Newberry County Registration and Election Commission 1872 Wilson Rd. PO Box 147 Newberry, SC 29108 (803) 321-2121 Fax (803) 321-2122

Board Members

Tony White, Chairman Henry B. Summer, Vice-Chairman Martha Waller, Secretary Doretha C. Simpson Brenda Fulmer John Glasgow

Director Sheli Madray Deputy Director Danial Piester

February 3rd, 2025

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

ESTABLISH QUORUM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – 01/06/2024 Board Minutes

OLD BUSINESS

- o November 2024 General Election documented issue-addressed, reported, and documented
- o January Legislative Session 01/14/2025
- o 2025 Training Program updated Update some advance PW training techniques and demos
- o SCARE Follow-up
- o 2025-2026 County VR&E Budget due February 4th, 2025

NEW BUSINESS

- o SC State Ethics Filing due by end of March 2025
- o Municipal Outreach Update Vote Local Outreach and Media Events 2024 Sticker Swap
- o Newberry VR&E Board Mission Statement and Ethics Policy
- o Poll Worker/Clerk and Polling Place/Precinct Survey
- Effective 1/1/2025, the federal mileage reimbursement rate increased to \$.70 per mile. ADJOURN



Newberry County Registration and Election Commission 1872 Wilson Rd. PO Box 147 Newberry, SC 29108 (803) 321-2121 Fax (803) 321-2122

Board Members

Tony White, Chairman Henry B. Summer, Vice-Chairman Martha Waller, Secretary Doretha C. Simpson Brenda Fulmer John Glasgow

Director Sheli Madray Deputy Director Danial Piester

February 3rd, 2025

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

ESTABLISH QUORUM

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – 01/06/2024 Board Minutes

OLD BUSINESS

- o November 2024 General Election documented issue-addressed, reported, and documented
- o January Legislative Session 01/14/2025
- o 2025 Training Program updated Update some advance PW training techniques and demos
- o SCARE Follow-up
- o 2025-2026 County VR&E Budget due February 4th, 2025

NEW BUSINESS

- o SC State Ethics Filing due by end of March 2025
- o Municipal Outreach Update Vote Local Outreach and Media Events 2024 Sticker Swap
- o Newberry VR&E Board Mission Statement and Ethics Policy
- o Poll Worker/Clerk and Polling Place/Precinct Survey
- Effective 1/1/2025, the federal mileage reimbursement rate increased to \$.70 per mile. ADJOURN